阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描
  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。
4.如需与我们联系，请发邮件到marketing@iczoom.com，主题请标有“数据手册”字样。
1. The datasheets and other product information on the site are all from network ref-
erence or other public materials, and the copyright belongs to the original author and
original published source. If readers and copyright owners have any objections,
please contact us and we will deal with it in a timely manner.
2. The Chinese datasheets provided on the website is a Chinese translation of the En-
glish datasheets. Its purpose is for reader’s learning exchange only and do not in-
volve commercial purposes. The translation cannot be automatically updated with
the original manuscript, and there may also be improper translations. Readers are
advised to use the English manuscript as a reference for more accurate information.
3. All product information provided on the website refer to solutions from manufac-
turers’ technical support or users the contents may have differences in description,
and readers are advised to take the original article as the standard.
4. If you have any questions, please contact us at marketing@iczoom.com and mark
the subject with “Datasheets”.
Read Statement
June 2008
© 2008 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN7314A • 1.0.2
FA
N
7314A
 —
 LC
D
 B
acklight Inverter D
rive IC
FAN7314A — LCD Backlight Inverter Drive IC
Features
 High-Efficiency Single-Stage Power Conversion
 Wide Input Voltage Range: 6V to 25.5V
 Backlight Lamp Ballast and Soft Dimming
 Minimal Required External Components
 Precision Voltage Reference Trimmed to 2%
 ZVS Half-Bridge Topology
 Soft-Start
 PWM Control at Fixed Frequency
 Analog and Burst Dimming Function
 Programmable Striking Frequency
 Open-Lamp Protection
 Open-Lamp Regulation
 Thermal Shutdown
 20-Pin SOIC
Applications
 LCD TV
 LCD Monitor
Description
The FAN7314A provides all the control functions for a
series parallel resonant converter as well as a pulse
width modulation (PWM) controller to develop a supply
voltage. Typical operating frequency range is between
30kHz and 250kHz, depending on the CCFL and the
transformer's characteristics.
The FAN7314A is available in a 20-SOIC package.
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Operating Temperature   Eco Status Packing Method
FAN7314AM 20-SOIC -25 to +85°C RoHS RAIL
FAN7314AMX 20-SOIC -25 to +85°C RoHS TAPE & REEL
 For Fairchild’s definition of “green” Eco Status, please visit: http://www.fairchildsemi.com/company/green/rohs_green.html.
Protected under U.S. patent nos. 5,652,479.
Important Note:
For complete performance specifications, please contact one of the following:
NA(TX) Jinho Choi jinho.choi@fairchildsemi.com 1-972-447-1316
EU(UK) Justin Ahn Justin.Ahn@Fairchildsemi.com +44(0)1793-856 828
KR KI Jeon Kwangil.Jeon@fairchildsemi.co.kr 02-3498-0543
AP(HK) SH Lee seunghwan.lee@fairchildsemi.com 852-2722-8372
JP Yasuhiko Itoh Yasuhiko.Itoh@fairchildsemi.com 03-5275-8380
© 2008 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN7314A • 1.0.2 11
FA
N
7314A
 —
 LC
D
 B
acklight Inverter D
rive
Typical Application Circuit (LCD Backlight Inverter)
Application Device Input Voltage Range Number of lamps
22-Inch LCD Monitor FAN7314A 22V±5% 4
1. Features
 High-Efficiency Single-Stage Power Conversion
 P-N Half-Bridge Topology
 Reduces Required External Components
 Enhanced System Reliability through Protection Functions
D1S1
G1
S2
G2
D2
CN603
OLP1
CN604
OLP2
OLP3 OLP4
D606
BAV99
D607
BAV99
R628
1k
C603
5p, 3kV
C604
5p, 3kV
C642
3.9n//220p
C643
3.9n//220p
R632
1k
R633
1k
D603
BAV99
D605
BAV99
R623
1k
R626
1k
C605
5p, 3kV
C606
5p, 3kV
C628
3.9n//220p
C627
3.9n//220p
R627
1k
R620
1k
D608
BAV70
R631
1k
D608
BAV70
C651
10u, 25V
C652
10u, 25V
Q601
FDD8424H
C820
1u, 50V
C602
470u, 35V
C601
470u, 35V
R619
100n
R619
51k
C625
1u, 50V
C614
220p
R613
30k
C616
3.9n
R629
10k
R630
10k
R625
10k
R624
10k
COP1
1n
C623
1n
R618
100k
R621
5.1k
R616
150k
R601
270k
R617
10.7k
COP2
33n
D609
BAW56
D604
BAW56
D601
BAW56
Q602
KST2222A
C624
1u
C640
2.2n
C641
2.2n
C630
2.2n
C629
2.2n
R614
330k
R612
10k
R610
24k
R615
33k
R611
9.1k
C610
10n
REF
C622
0.22u
C621
1u OLR
OLR
FB
FB
OLR
FB
OLP3
OLP4
OLP2
OLP1
1 OLP
OLR
ENA
S_S VIN
RT1
OUTB
OUTA
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
GND
REF
ADIM
BDIM
EA_IN
EA_OUT
PGND
OUTC
OUTD
CT
RT
BCT
FA
N
7314A
R634
10k
REF
RT
RT
22.5V
ENA
BDIM
ADIM
T602S
Figure 9. Typical Application Circuit
2. Transformer Specifications
 Supported by Clover Hitech (http://www.cloverhitech.com)
 PART NO : EEL-22W
Pin No. Wire Turns Inductance Leakage Inductance Remarks
2  7
3  6
UTSC 0.1×12 19 83.0µH 16µH
1  8
4  5
1 UEW 0.04Ω 2300 1.4H 280mH
1kHz, 1V
© 2008 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN7314A • 1.0.2 15
FA
N
7314A
 —
 LC
D
 B
acklight Inverter D
rive